
Platz Mannschaft V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt. V A F G Pkt.

1 1. SKC Monsheim 1490 758 18 2248 6 1504 677 15 2181 5 1496 766 18 2262 6 1437 717 18 2154 3 5927 2918 69 8845 20

2 KV Mutterstadt 1478 680 26 2158 4 1455 710 28 2165 4 1506 654 33 2160 2 1471 785 24 2256 6 5910 2829 111 8739 16

3 TSG Hassloch 1421 664 27 2085 1 1539 741 20 2280 6 1488 726 24 2214 3 1516 731 18 2247 5 5964 2862 89 8826 15

4 TuS Gerolsheim 1440 720 24 2160 5 1422 731 21 2153 3 1503 728 28 2231 4 1474 676 31 2150 2 5839 2855 104 8694 14

5 TSV Schott Mainz 1426 675 31 2101 2 1445 687 27 2132 2 1501 753 29 2254 5 1489 687 29 2176 4 5861 2802 116 8663 13

6 KV Pirmasens 1437 685 25 2122 3 1487 614 23 2101 1 1416 735 25 2151 1 1492 649 42 2141 1 5832 2683 115 8515 6
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8

9

10
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Platz Name Mannschaft Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

1. Winter, Jürgen TSV Schott Mainz 1963 84715 372 229 1 601 372 229 1 601

2. Litzel, Ralf TSG Hassloch 1959 153722 370 182 8 552 196 105 1 301 381 196 5 577

3. Böß, Gerd 1. SKC Monsheim 1956 153730 386 201 3 587 388 174 2 562 389 221 0 610 380 166 3 546 386 191 2 576

4. Nied, Karl-Heinz TSG Hassloch 1962 152975 346 160 4 506 405 213 0 618 368 200 4 568 388 213 1 601 377 197 2 573

5. Thomas, Bernd KV Pirmasens 1948 152449 97 70 2 167 355 121 17 476 372 201 13 572

6. Günderoth, Bernd TuS Gerolsheim 1962 152380 336 234 0 570 336 234 0 570

7. Staab, Jürgen TuS Gerolsheim 1962 150414 372 202 1 574 179 96 1 275 374 199 2 573 378 190 2 568 371 196 2 566

8. Freiermuth, Kurt KV Mutterstadt 1940 33293 385 159 12 544 382 202 6 584 384 181 9 564

9. Pompilio, Umberto TSG Hassloch 1953 159030 370 205 5 575 383 165 4 548 377 185 5 562

10. Bernatz, Gerhard TSG Hassloch 1954 152352 385 169 8 554 383 198 3 581 375 172 4 547 381 180 5 561

11. Klaus, Wilfried KV Mutterstadt 1961 80261 387 174 7 561 364 187 4 551 366 202 7 568 372 188 6 560

12. Gerhardt, Peter TSV Schott Mainz 1960 14304 347 191 3 538 376 197 2 573 375 187 6 562 374 181 6 555 368 189 4 557

13. Göller, Eckhard KV Pirmasens 1956 153035 368 192 5 560 390 164 7 554 379 178 6 557

14. Kuhn, Armin KV Mutterstadt 1959 80257 356 202 6 558 392 167 8 559 371 182 8 553 373 184 7 557

15. Borne, Egon KV Mutterstadt 1937 105036 363 190 5 553 363 190 5 553

16. Ringelspacher, Rüdiger 1. SKC Monsheim 1957 153016 358 178 5 546 355 199 2 554 357 189 4 550

17. Kadel, Joachim 1. SKC Monsheim 1960 153015 367 190 4 557 370 174 2 544 388 190 6 578 351 168 10 519 369 181 6 550

18. Wetzel, Thomas KV Pirmasens 1961 152450 365 189 2 554 380 164 4 544 369 167 4 536 379 175 7 554 373 174 4 547

19. Junghanß, Wilfried TuS Gerolsheim 1951 150408 371 139 11 510 293 145 6 438 381 166 10 547

20. Czerny, Gottfried 1. SKC Monsheim 1960 152994 377 185 3 562 378 184 0 562 361 167 7 528 351 184 3 535 367 180 3 547

21. Kaiser, Dieter TSV Schott Mainz 1960 83147 358 183 7 541 378 179 7 557 377 178 8 555 377 145 10 522 373 171 8 544

22. Karsai, Alain TuS Gerolsheim 1961 150407 361 173 11 534 372 190 3 562 392 147 9 539 344 185 4 529 367 174 7 541

23. Köckritz, Horst KV Pirmasens 1954 152401 366 174 7 540 366 174 7 540

24. Puff, Jürgen KV Mutterstadt 1957 66450 359 177 6 536 360 190 5 550 355 172 6 527 358 180 6 538

25. Nickel, Jürgen TuS Gerolsheim 1956 150411 349 190 4 539 383 207 7 590 94 24 6 118 369 164 12 534

26. Gül, Yusuf TSV Schott Mainz 1957 163938 360 129 14 489 347 158 11 505 383 222 4 605 363 170 10 533

27. Stoner, Harald TSG Hassloch 1959 152361 358 164 9 522 366 172 7 538 362 168 8 530

28. Sandrina, André KV Mutterstadt 1962 153698 369 139 8 508 374 156 7 530 352 199 3 551 365 165 6 530

29. Nau, Lothar KV Pirmasens 1961 153037 297 198 8 495 375 185 7 560 336 192 8 528

30. Stroh, Willi 1. SKC Monsheim 1955 152995 360 182 8 542 368 145 11 513 364 164 10 528

31. Marko, Gerhard KV Pirmasens 1953 152445 355 151 11 506 282 70 4 352 384 196 6 580 383 168 11 551 375 152 8 527

32. Armbrust, Hans-Jürgen TSG Hassloch 1954 152351 381 148 9 529 375 149 11 524 183 76 5 259 374 150 10 524

33. Beraldo, Giano TSV Schott Mainz 1937 66319 361 172 7 533 344 153 7 497 366 166 11 532 366 132 12 498 359 156 9 515

34. Brunner, Albert TuS Gerolsheim 1961 150403 358 155 8 513 354 175 10 529 365 132 13 497 359 154 10 513

35. Wagner, Lutz KV Mutterstadt 1950 150500 375 131 13 506 375 131 13 506

36. Edward, Philipp TSG Hassloch 1950 152355 332 171 6 503 332 171 6 503

37. Burosch, Siegfried KV Pirmasens 1962 153700 349 153 7 502 349 153 7 502

38. Blatt, Jörg KV Pirmasens 1961 152367 338 146 6 484 338 146 6 484

39. Haßlöcher, Reinhold TuS Gerolsheim 1949 150406 164 72 6 236 328 144 12 472
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TSV Schott Mainz Ma-Nr.: 1

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Kaiser, Dieter 1960 83147 358 183 7 541 378 179 7 557 377 178 8 555 377 145 10 522 1490 685 32 2175

Gerhardt, Peter 1960 14304 347 191 3 538 376 197 2 573 375 187 6 562 374 181 6 555 1472 756 17 2228

Beraldo, Giano 1937 66319 361 172 7 533 344 153 7 497 366 166 11 532 366 132 12 498 1437 623 37 2060

Gül, Yusuf 1957 163938 360 129 14 489 347 158 11 505 383 222 4 605 1090 509 29 1599

Winter, Jürgen 1963 84715 372 229 1 601 372 229 1 601

KV Mutterstadt Ma-Nr.: 2

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Klaus, Wilfried 1961 80261 387 174 7 561 364 187 4 551 366 202 7 568 1117 563 18 1680

Borne, Egon 1937 105036 363 190 5 553 363 190 5 553

Puff, Jürgen 1957 66450 359 177 6 536 360 190 5 550 355 172 6 527 1074 539 17 1613

Sandrina, André 1962 153698 369 139 8 508 374 156 7 530 352 199 3 551 1095 494 18 1589

Freiermuth, Kurt 1940 33293 385 159 12 544 382 202 6 584 767 361 18 1128

Wagner, Lutz 1950 150500 375 131 13 506 375 131 13 506

Kuhn, Armin 1959 80257 356 202 6 558 392 167 8 559 371 182 8 553 1119 551 22 1670

TSG Hassloch Ma-Nr.: 3

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Bernatz, Gerhard 1954 152352 385 169 8 554 383 198 3 581 375 172 4 547 1143 539 15 1682

Stoner, Harald 1959 152361 358 164 9 522 366 172 7 538 724 336 16 1060

Nied, Karl-Heinz 1962 152975 346 160 4 506 405 213 0 618 368 200 4 568 388 213 1 601 1507 786 9 2293

Edward, Philipp 1950 152355 332 171 6 503 332 171 6 503

Pompilio, Umberto 1953 159030 370 205 5 575 383 165 4 548 753 370 9 1123

Armbrust, Hans-Jürgen 1954 152351 381 148 9 529 375 149 11 524 183 76 5 259 939 373 25 1312

Litzel, Ralf 1959 153722 370 182 8 552 196 105 1 301 566 287 9 853

1. SKC Monsheim Ma-Nr.: 4

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Böß, Gerd 1956 153730 386 201 3 587 388 174 2 562 389 221 0 610 380 166 3 546 1543 762 8 2305

Czerny, Gottfried 1960 152994 377 185 3 562 378 184 0 562 361 167 7 528 351 184 3 535 1467 720 13 2187

Kadel, Joachim 1960 153015 367 190 4 557 370 174 2 544 388 190 6 578 351 168 10 519 1476 722 22 2198

Stroh, Willi 1955 152995 360 182 8 542 368 145 11 513 728 327 19 1055

Ringelspacher, Rüdiger 1957 153016 358 188 5 546 355 199 2 554 713 387 7 1100

Hollstein, Heinz 1957 18966
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KV Pirmasens Ma-Nr.: 5

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Göller, Eckhard 1956 153035 368 192 5 560 390 164 7 554 758 356 12 1114

Wetzel, Thomas 1961 152450 365 189 2 554 380 164 4 544 369 167 4 536 379 175 7 554 1493 695 17 2188

Marko, Gerhard 1953 152445 355 151 11 506 282 70 4 352 384 196 6 580 383 168 11 551 1404 585 32 1989

Burosch, Siegfried 1962 153700 349 153 7 502 349 153 7 502

Köckritz, Horst 1954 152401 366 174 7 540 366 174 7 540

Thomas, Bernd 1948 152449 97 70 2 167 355 121 17 476 452 191 19 643

Blatt, Jörg 1961 152367 338 146 6 484 338 146 6 484

Nau, Lothar 1961 153037 297 198 8 495 375 185 7 560 672 383 15 1055

TuS Gerolsheim Ma-Nr.: 6

Name Jg. Passnr. V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Staab, Jürgen 1962 150414 372 202 1 574 179 96 1 275 374 199 2 573 378 190 2 568 1303 687 6 1990

Nickel, Jürgen 1956 150411 349 190 4 539 383 207 7 590 94 24 6 118 826 421 17 1247

Karsai, Alain 1961 150407 361 173 11 534 372 190 3 562 392 147 9 539 344 185 4 529 1469 695 27 2164

Brunner, Albert 1961 150403 358 155 8 513 354 175 10 529 365 132 13 497 1077 462 31 1539

Junghanß, Wilfried 1951 150408 371 139 11 510 293 145 6 438 664 284 17 948

Haßlöcher, Reinhold 1949 150406 164 72 6 236 164 72 6 236

Günderoth, Bernd 1962 152380 336 234 0 570 336 234 570
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